d"
-¡
,/( ¡4 utr44*
Michael Møller Nielsen
Certification Manager
FORCEDANAK
PROD Reg, No.7026
Certif ication

OIML R 49:2006
The instruments/measuring systems shall correspond with the following specifications:
Type designation:
A family of cold-water meters named AquaMaster, utilising a common, electromagnetic principle
and having the following characteristics:
AquaMaster 3 Battery Powered / Renewable Energy Model MM/GA or FER2.
Size: DN40, DN50, DN80, DN100, DN125, DN150, DN200, DN250 & DN300.
Transmitter model FETZ, tsattery or Renewable Energy Powered.
Q¡/Q' (R) = 160 or 250.
Introduction:
This pattern of liquid measuring instrument is for measuring the volume of cold water which has
passed through it. It relates to models of the AquaMaster 3 battery or renewable energy powered
family based on an electromagnetic measurement principle.
Fu nctional descri ption :
The AquaMaster 3 consists of two main elements, the flow transmitter (calculator/indicator) and the
flow sensor (meter).
The flow transmitter may be mounted on the sensor or positioned separately (Figures 1 and 2).
Technical documentation :
Reference No.: 119-25135.15 and 119-25135.06
FoRCECert¡ficationAiS'ParkAllé345 2605Brøndby'Denmark'Tel +4543250l77 Fax+45432500 10'info@forcecertif¡c¿tion.com'www.forcecertification.com
Page 2 of 11
Version Issue date Chanqes
DK-0200-Mr001-029 6 May 2019 Oriqinal ceftificate
DK-0200-MI001-029 ver 1 3 October 2019 Editorial chanqe on paqe 7
ÉDANAK FORCE
Certif icationPROD Reg. No.7026
DK-0200-Mroo1-029
Technical data
Flow Designation
Meters with Qg/Qr = 160
Table 1: Related flow rates according to DN
Meters with Qs/Qr = 250
Table 2: Related flow rates according to DN
FoRCECertificationA/S ParkAllé345 2605Brøndby Denmark Tel +4543250I77 'Fax+45432500 10'info@forcecertification,com'www.forcecert¡fication.com
Page 3 of 11
DN Qo [m3/h] Q¡ [m3/h] Q, [m3/h] Q' [m3/h]
0.1640 31 25 0.25
50 50 40 0.4 0.25
80 r25 100 1 0.63
100 200 160 1.6 1
L25 200 160 1.6 1
2.5150 s00 ,100 4
200 788 630 6.3 3.9
1,250 1,000 10 6.3250
300 2,000 1,600 16 10
Q' [m3/h]DN Q+ [m3/h] Q¡ [m3/h] Qz [m3/h]
40 31 25 0.16 0.1
50 50 40 0.26 0.16
80 125 100 0.64 0.4
100 200 160 1 0.63
125 200 160 1 0.63
150 500 ,100 2.56 1.6
200 788 630 4 2.5
250 1,250 1,000 6.4 4
300 2,000 10 6.31,600
ÉDANAK FORCE
CertificationPROD Reg. No.7026